'et No.: 01-1099

08-29-2002 FORM PTO (Rev. 6-93)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02  Tab settings + + +	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission Patents and Trademarks:	2205313 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tecan AG 8 23 102	Name: Tecan Trading AG
	Address: Seestrasse 103
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Männedorf State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Switzerland ZIP: CH-8708
Execution Date: July 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> </ol>	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,763,278
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
Name: Kevin E. Noonan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 35,303  Address: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3200	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL  Country: USA ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number:  13-2490
	T USE THIS SPACE
n9.©Stätement and signature. 40,00 30	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	August 16, 2002
Kevin E. Noonan  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
The state of the s	ng cover sheet, attachments, and

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0305** 

Docket No. 01-1099 TC029-US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Tecan AG, Feldbachstrasse 80, CH-8634 Hombrechtikon, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Tecan Trading AG, Seestrasse</u> 103, Männedorf, CH-8708 Switzerland

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries which are disclosed in the application for United States patent entitled

## AUTOMATED PIPETTING OF SMALL VOLUMES

which application was:

- (a) granted on the 9th day of June 1998,
  - given Patent No. 5,763,278
- (b) filed on the 1st day of November, 1995, and

given Serial No. 551,325

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, to all applications for patents, utility models or design rights, now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and any and all patents, utility models or design rights to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries, and to the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property therefor.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested by Assignee, the undersigned will execute without charge all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications and foreign applications, and execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

Signed at Mannedorf, this 36th day of July, 2002

W. Hälq

A. Kölbl

**RECORDED: 08/23/2002** 

ORD AND RETURN TO:

McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff 300 South Wacker Drive / 32nd Floor Chicago, IL 60606

> PATENT REEL: 13221 FRAME: 0306